Final 1 2 3 4 T
LOUISIANA TECH 7 21 0 14 42
UTEP 0 0 14 7 21

Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER LT UTEP
LT TD 1:20 Boston Scott 23 Yd pass from J'Mar Smith (Jonathan
Barnes Kick)

12 plays, 80 yards, 4:21 7 0

SECOND QUARTER LT UTEP

LT TD 6:57 Jaqwis Dancy 54 Yd Run (Jonathan Barnes Kick)
5 plays, 85 yards, 2:28 14 0

LT TD 3:43 DaMarion King 71 Yd Interception Return (Jonathan

Barnes Kick)

UTEP

6 plays, 39 yards, 3:14 21 0

LT TD 0:30 J'Mar Smith 10 Yd Run (Jonathan Barnes Kick)

6 plays, 72 yards, 1:36 28 0

THIRD QUARTER LT

UTEP TD 5:33 Joshua Fields 11 Yd Run (Jason Filley Kick)

14 plays, 87 yards, 6:57 28 7

UTEP TD 1:04 Tyler Batson 83 Yd pass from Ryan Metz (Jason Filley
Kick)

3 plays, 87 yards, 0:56 28 14

FOURTH QUARTER LT

Kick)

13 plays, 75 yards,

UTEP TD 9:57 Kavika Johnson 33 Yd pass from Ryan Metz (Jason

Filley Kick)
4 plays, 75 yards, 1

4:37

:30

35

35

UTEP
LT TD 11:27 Teddy Veal 9 Yd pass from J'Mar Smith (Jonathan Barnes

14

21

LT TD 3:41 J'Mar Smith 9 Yd Run (Jonathan Barnes Kick)

11 plays, 69 yards,

Team Stats

First Downs

Total Yards

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked
Interceptions
Punts

Penalties

Fumbles

Time of Possession

Individual Stats

RUSHING
Louisiana Tech
Jagwis Dancy
Boston Scott
J'mar Smith
Westin Elliott
Israel Tucker
UTEP

Joshua Fields
Ryan Metz

Zack Greenlee
PASSING
Louisiana Tech
J'mar Smith
UTEP

Ryan Metz

Zack Greenlee
RECEIVING
Louisiana Tech
Teddy Veal
Rhashid Bonnette
Boston Scott
Kam McKnight
Jaqwis Dancy
Cee Jay Powell
DeJuawn Oliver
UTEP

Tyler Batson
Eddie Sinegal
Kavika Johnson
Nesly Ovincy
Kalon Beverly
Erik Brown
Terry Juniel

6:09

Comp
15
Comp

Rec

ec
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Yds
202
59

Avg
11.0
18.3
12.5
23.0
18.0
9.0
7.0
Avg
47.0
13.8
24.0
41.0
11.0
5.0
4.0

42

21
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Int

Int

OBRat
138.0
OBRat
168.0
88.4



